

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design
Big Run Road 0.27 Over Big Run
Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2017-01
Contract No:

Bid Date: Tuesday March 7, 2017 2:00 PM	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219	The Righter Company 2424 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469
Engineer: \$646,212.75 (Addendum #2)				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: A		Roadway										
1000	201E11000	Clearing And Grubbing	1.00	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,953.00	4,953.00
1003	202E23000	Pavement Removed	173.00	SQYD	12.00	2,076.00	15.00	2,595.00	13.00	2,249.00	24.00	4,152.00
1005	202E38000	Guardrail Removed	470.00	FT	1.40	658.00	1.40	658.00	1.40	658.00	1.50	705.00
1006	203E98600	Roadway, Misc.:Locate Existing Utilities, As Per P	4.00	EA	500.00	2,000.00	650.00	2,600.00	250.00	1,000.00	1,300.00	5,200.00
1010	204E10000	Subgrade Compaction	210.00	SQYD	3.50	735.00	4.00	840.00	6.00	1,260.00	5.00	1,050.00
1015	204E13001	Excavation Of Subgrade, As Per Plan	20.00	CY	32.00	640.00	15.00	300.00	30.00	600.00	44.00	880.00
1020	204E20002	Embankment, Using Item 304, As Per Plan	10.00	CY	60.00	600.00	50.00	500.00	60.00	600.00	125.00	1,250.00
1021	204E20003	Embankment, Using #2 Stone, As Per Plan	10.00	CY	62.00	620.00	50.00	500.00	60.00	600.00	125.00	1,250.00
1030	204E45000	Proof Rolling	4.00	HR	100.00	400.00	100.00	400.00	150.00	600.00	190.00	760.00
1035	204E50001	Geotextile Fabric, As Per Plan	40.00	SQYD	5.50	220.00	3.00	120.00	2.50	100.00	14.00	560.00
1040	254E01000	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	406.00	SQYD	10.00	4,060.00	10.00	4,060.00	10.00	4,060.00	20.00	8,120.00
1045	606E15050	Guardrail, Type MGS	138.00	FT	17.50	2,415.00	17.50	2,415.00	17.50	2,415.00	18.00	2,484.00
1050	606E26150	Anchor Assembly, MGS Type E	2.00	EA	1,920.00	3,840.00	1,920.00	3,840.00	1,920.00	3,840.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
1055	606E26550	Anchor Assembly, MGS Type T	2.00	EA	465.00	930.00	765.00	1,530.00	765.00	1,530.00	815.00	1,630.00
1060	606E35140	Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type 4	3.00	EA	825.00	2,475.00	825.00	2,475.00	825.00	2,475.00	880.00	2,640.00
1063	690E50350	Special - Mailbox Removed And Reset	1.00	EA	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	186.00	186.00
1065	861E10001	Geogrid For Subgrade	40.00	SQYD	6.00	240.00	5.00	200.00	6.00	240.00	15.00	600.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design
Big Run Road 0.27 Over Big Run
Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2017-01
Contract No:

Bid Date: Tuesday March 7, 2017 2:00 PM	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219	The Righter Company 2424 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469
Engineer: \$646,212.75 (Addendum #2)				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Stabilization, As Per Plan										
Sub-Total:						37,084.00		30,708.00		27,402.00		40,420.00
Group:	B	Erosion Control										
1100	601E32105	Rock Channel Protection, Type B With Fabric Filter, A Per	27.00	CY	88.00	2,376.00	75.00	2,025.00	115.00	3,105.00	135.00	3,645.00
1102	653E10001	Topsoil Furnished And Placed, As Per Plan	15.00	CY	40.00	600.00	50.00	750.00	60.00	900.00	60.00	900.00
1105	659E10000	Seeding And Mulching	2,344.00	SOYD	1.85	4,336.40	1.00	2,344.00	1.86	4,359.84	2.00	4,688.00
1110	832E15000	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1.00	LS	2,300.00	2,300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
1116	832E30001	Erosion Control, As Per Plan	10,000.00	EA	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00
Sub-Total:						19,612.40		18,119.00		22,364.84		24,233.00
Group:	C	Pavement										
1200	301E46000	Asphalt Concrete Base, Pg64-22	33.00	CY	225.00	7,425.00	225.00	7,425.00	225.00	7,425.00	310.00	10,230.00
1205	304E20000	Aggregate Base	36.00	CY	88.00	3,168.00	75.00	2,700.00	90.00	3,240.00	85.00	3,060.00
1210	407E20000	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	43.00	GAL	4.27	183.61	5.00	215.00	4.27	183.61	3.00	129.00
1215	441E50000	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type1, (448), PG64-22	25.00	CY	380.00	9,500.00	380.00	9,500.00	380.00	9,500.00	320.00	8,000.00
1220	441E50200	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, (448)	8.00	CY	300.00	2,400.00	300.00	2,400.00	300.00	2,400.00	320.00	2,560.00
Sub-Total:						22,676.61		22,240.00		22,748.61		23,979.00
Group:	D	Structure Over 20 Foot Span										
1300	202E11203	Portions Of Structure Removed, Over 20 Foot Span, APP	1.00	LS	85,000.00	85,000.00	101,300.00	101,300.00	81,000.00	81,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design
Big Run Road 0.27 Over Big Run
Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2017-01
Contract No:

Bid Date: Tuesday March 7, 2017 2:00 PM	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219	The Righter Company 2424 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469
Engineer: \$646,212.75 (Addendum #2)				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1302	202E35101	Pipe Removed, 24" And Under, As Per Plan	124.00	FT	15.00	1,860.00	15.00	1,860.00	20.00	2,480.00	5.00	620.00
1303	503E11100	Cofferdams And Excavation Bracing	1.00	LS	800.00	800.00	100.00	100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
1304	503E21300	Unclassified Excavation	1.00	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
1305	509E10001	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel, As Per Plan	1,013.00	LB	2.30	2,329.90	4.00	4,052.00	2.50	2,532.50	2.00	2,026.00
1310	509E20001	Reinforcing Steel, Replacement Of Existing Reinforcing,APP	800.00	LB	2.80	2,240.00	2.00	1,600.00	2.50	2,000.00	2.00	1,600.00
1315	511E21520	Class QC2 Concrete, Superstructure	19.00	CY	1,800.00	34,200.00	1,500.00	28,500.00	1,300.00	24,700.00	1,300.00	24,700.00
1320	511E45710	Class QC1 Concrete, Abutment	23.00	CY	1,000.00	23,000.00	1,100.00	25,300.00	950.00	21,850.00	1,750.00	40,250.00
1325	512E10025	Sealing Of Concrete Surfaces (Silane)	116.00	SQYD	10.50	1,218.00	10.00	1,160.00	20.00	2,320.00	11.00	1,276.00
1330	512E10400	Treating Of Concrete Bridge Deck With Srs	463.00	SQYD	9.25	4,282.75	5.00	2,315.00	8.00	3,704.00	10.00	4,630.00
1335	513E10201	Structural Steel Members, Level Uf, As Per Plan	4,300.00	LB	6.05	26,015.00	5.00	21,500.00	5.50	23,650.00	7.00	30,100.00
1340	513E10241	Structural Steel Members, Level 2, As Per Plan	4,083.00	LB	7.15	29,193.45	10.00	40,830.00	6.25	25,518.75	8.00	32,664.00
1345	513E20000	Welded Stud Shear Connectors	75.00	EA	8.00	600.00	5.00	375.00	10.00	750.00	3.00	225.00
1350	514E00050	Surface Preparation Of Existing Structural Steel	3,345.00	SQFT	20.00	66,900.00	20.00	66,900.00	19.00	63,555.00	28.40	94,998.00
1355	514E00056	Field Painting Of Existing Structural Steel, Prime Coa	3,345.00	SQFT	2.00	6,690.00	2.00	6,690.00	5.50	18,397.50	2.00	6,690.00
1360	514E00060	Field Painting Structural	3,923.00	SQFT	3.00	11,769.00	3.00	11,769.00	5.50	21,576.50	3.50	13,730.50

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design
Big Run Road 0.27 Over Big Run
Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2017-01
Contract No:

Bid Date: Tuesday March 7, 2017 2:00 PM	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219	The Righter Company 2424 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469
Engineer: \$646,212.75 (Addendum #2)				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Steel, Intermediate Coat										
1365	514E00066	Field Painting Structural Steel, Finish Coat	3,923.00	SQFT	1.00	3,923.00	1.00	3,923.00	4.50	17,653.50	1.25	4,903.75
1370	514E00504	Grinding Fins, Tears, Sliver On Existing Structural Steel	10.00	MNHR	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00	70.00	700.00	120.00	1,200.00
1375	514E10000	Final Inspection Repair	6.00	EA	220.00	1,320.00	220.00	1,320.00	150.00	900.00	260.00	1,560.00
1380	516E11210	Structural Expansion Joint Including Elastomeric Strip Seal	110.00	FT	400.00	44,000.00	500.00	55,000.00	415.00	45,650.00	351.00	38,610.00
1385	516E31011	2" Deep Joint Sealer, As Per Plan	73.00	FT	33.00	2,409.00	10.00	730.00	15.00	1,095.00	25.00	1,825.00
1390	516E44000	Elastomeric Bearing With Internal Laminates And Load	10.00	EA	695.00	6,950.00	750.00	7,500.00	650.00	6,500.00	1,000.00	10,000.00
1395	516E47001	Jacking And Temporary Support Of Superstructure, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	9,750.00	9,750.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
1400	517E76300	Railing, Misc.:DBR W/Steel Tubular Back & Deep Beam Retrofit	261.00	FT	132.00	34,452.00	132.00	34,452.00	132.00	34,452.00	144.00	37,584.00
1405	518E21200	Porous Backfill With Geotextile Fabric	18.00	CY	83.00	1,494.00	100.00	1,800.00	110.00	1,980.00	148.00	2,664.00
1410	518E22300	Special - Steel Drip Strip	291.00	FT	10.00	2,910.00	12.00	3,492.00	12.00	3,492.00	16.00	4,656.00
1420	843E50000	Patching Concrete Structures With Trowelablemortar	150.00	SQFT	95.00	14,250.00	75.00	11,250.00	78.00	11,700.00	100.00	15,000.00
1425	848E10000	Micro Silica Modified Concrete Overlay Usinghydrodemo 2.5"	414.00	SQYD	60.00	24,840.00	90.00	37,260.00	70.00	28,980.00	100.00	41,400.00
1430	848E20000	Surface Preparation Using Hydrodemolition	414.00	SQYD	90.00	37,260.00	50.00	20,700.00	70.00	28,980.00	90.00	37,260.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design
Big Run Road 0.27 Over Big Run
Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2017-01
Contract No:

Bid Date: Tuesday March 7, 2017 2:00 PM	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219	The Righter Company 2424 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469
Engineer: \$646,212.75 (Addendum #2)				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1435	848E30000	Micro Silica Modified Concrete Overlay (variable)	9.00	CY	145.00	1,305.00	200.00	1,800.00	210.00	1,890.00	150.00	1,350.00
1440	848E50000	Hand Chipping	11.00	sqyd	60.00	660.00	250.00	2,750.00	98.00	1,078.00	110.00	1,210.00
1445	848E50100	Test Slab	1.00	LS	900.00	900.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
1450	848E50200	Full-depth Repair	4.00	CY	500.00	2,000.00	750.00	3,000.00	650.00	2,600.00	400.00	1,600.00
1455	848E50300	Wearing Course Removed, Asphalt	415.00	sqyd	16.00	6,640.00	15.00	6,225.00	11.00	4,565.00	16.00	6,640.00
Sub-Total:						500,161.10		542,953.00		522,749.75		569,972.25
Group:	E	Maintenance Of Traffic										
1500	410E12000	Traffic Compacted Surface, Type A Or B	50.00	CY	50.00	2,500.00	50.00	2,500.00	60.00	3,000.00	55.00	2,750.00
1501	614E11001	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
1505	614E11111	Law Enforcement Officer With Patrol Car For Assistance, App	40.00	HR	65.00	2,600.00	65.00	2,600.00	60.00	2,400.00	75.00	3,000.00
1510	614E11501	Worksite Traffic Supervisor, As Per Plan	3.00	MO	1,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,100.00	3,300.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
Sub-Total:						13,100.00		11,600.00		18,700.00		24,750.00
Group:	F	Incidentals										
1600	103E99000	Special - Premium For Contract Performance Bond, Payment	1.00	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
1601	619E16000	Field Office, Type A	3.00	MO	1,500.00	4,500.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	1,900.00	5,700.00	3,300.00	9,900.00
1603	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes And Surveying	1.00	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
1605	624E10000	Mobilization	1.00	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
1607	SPECIAL-031	Asphalt, Fuel, & Steel Price	5,000.00	DOLL	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00

6/13/2017
3:13 pm

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design
Big Run Road 0.27 Over Big Run
Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2017-01
Contract No:

Bid Date: Tuesday March 7, 2017 2:00 PM	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219	The Righter Company 2424 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469
Engineer: \$646,212.75 (Addendum #2)				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Adjustment Allowance, As Per PN										
1610	SPECIAL-033	Contingency, As Per Plan	35,000.00	DOLL	1.00	35,000.00	1.00	35,000.00	1.00	35,000.00	1.00	35,000.00
Sub-Total:						74,500.00	82,500.00		106,700.00		85,900.00	
Grand Total:						667,134.11	708,120.00		720,665.20		769,254.25	
Total Bid:						667,134.11	708,120.00		710,665.20		769,254.25	
Calc/Entered Bid Diff.:									10,000.00			
Difference from Low Vendor:							40,985.89		53,531.09		102,120.14	
Total Subcontractors:												